
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

I have been very impressed by the high level of 

pupil engagement and learning activities that I 

have seen during class visits recently.  We look 

forward to sharing learning with you at our 

Showcase afternoon on Thursday 14th March, 

and to meeting with you during parents’ 

evenings on Wednesday 20th/Thursday 21st 

March.  Appointment confirmation slips will be 

issued this week.  

 

Tempest Photographers 

A reminder that school photographs will be 

taken on Tuesday 5th March! 

 

World Book Day Thursday 7th March 

On World Book Day we will have a bedtime story 

theme.  Children can, if they wish, bring in a pair 

of pyjamas/onesie to change into. 
 

Red Nose Day Friday 15th March 

Our Pupil Council and Fundraising Committee 

have planned some fun activities for Red Nose 

Day on Friday 15th March.  It is a dress down day 

– wear something red.  All donations will go to 

Red Nose Day. 
 

PTA 

The PTA AGM will take place on Wednesday 

24th April 2019, 6.30pm, in the staffroom.  All 

welcome.   
 

Parking 

We realise that space in our car park is very 

limited, and that it gets very busy at key drop 

off and collection times.  Please ensure the 

disabled spaces are used by blue badge holders 

only, and avoid parking in front of them, thank 

you.  
 

 

Holocaust Assembly 

Thank you to all who came along to Primary 7’s 

Holocaust Assembly recently.  The children and 

their teacher worked hard to present a 

thought-provoking and sensitive assembly. 
 

Toasty Tuesdays and Thursdays 

We have recently introduced playtime toast for 

10p a slice, our grateful thanks to our parent 

helpers for running this!  
 

Absences 

Please contact the school before 9.30am if your 

child is absent from school for any reason, thank 

you.  
 

Our next newsletter will be issued in April.  

Please do not hesitate to contact the school 

should you have any questions or concerns. 

Wishing everyone a fabulous Spring holiday when 

it comes! 

 

 

Mrs Debbie MacKenna     Head Teacher (acting) 

Dates for your diary… 
 

 

Tues 5 March 

Tempest photographer – nursery and school 

photos 

Thurs 7 March 

World Book Day  
 

Thurs 14 March 

Showcase afternoon – all welcome! 
 

Fri 15 March 

Red Nose Day – wear red 
 

Mon 18 March 

P7 to Lesmahagow HS, drama event 
 

Wed 20/Thur 21 March 

Parents’ Evenings 
 

Fri 29 March 

10am: Easter Service (led by P5 & P6) 

2.30pm: School closes 
 

Mon 15 April 

School opens 
 

Fri 19/Mon 22 April 

School closed for Easter weekend 
 

Wed 24 April, 6.30pm 

PTA AGM 

 


